

ITEM NO.82

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34855/2014

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Priyanka Das,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.K.Rajeev,Ld.counsel shall cure the defects within four weeks in the I.A. for intervention file by him.

Ms.Pratibha Jain, Ld.counsel shall clarify her status in the vakalatnama filed by her as it is not clear.

Mr.Pratibha Jain,Ld.counsel shall furnish the details of the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.1 to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within two weeks as last chance and the Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the I.A. for substitution to bring on record the lrs. Of the deceased respondent No.1 within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 18.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB