# www.ecourtsindia.com

## LISTED ON 09.03.2017 REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 13

SEC-IVA

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 35071 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Indore Development Authority

...Petitioner

Versus

Shaudharabai (d) by Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

### **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned alongwith SLP(C) No 34915 of 2014 was listed before the Registrar Court on 31.01.2017 with an office report dated 30.01.2017, when the following order was passed:

#### "SLP(C) No. 34915/2014

Being complete matter, place the same before the Hon'ble Court.

#### SLP(C) No. 35071/2014

Await report from the Postal Department in respect of respondent No. 1(e).

The office report indicates that the vakalatnama filed by the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 and 3 is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance cure the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama.

List again on 9.3.2017."

...2/-

pc/4

Service position is as under:-

SLP (C) 2014	Total RR	A.D	V/A	C/A	Status (Complete)	Status (Incomplete)
35071	6	4-6	2, 3, (defects cured in vakalatnama).	-	complete	Pursuant to Chamber Judge Order, 16.03.2016 I.A Nos. 1 & 2, application for bring Lrs. on record condoned & allowed (RR-1) Show cause to Lrs 1(a-e) of R.No. 1 was issued. AD Cards received from R.Nos. 1(a-d).  Service report in respect of 1(e) has been received from postal authorities. Notice has been delivered (copy enclosed)

-2-

It is submitted that <u>some matters are pending for listing before Hon'ble Judge</u> <u>in Chambers, so far.</u>

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

#### **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to: Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate (2, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate (237, M.C Chamber, Supreme Court)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Advocate(B-91, Sector-14, Noida-201301)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate(24, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court) Ms. Pragya Baghel, Advocate(A-207, Defence colony, New Delhi-24)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Advocate(413, New Lawyers Chamber, SC)

Mr. B.S. Prasad, Advocate (15, New Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate (34, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate (413, New Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR